
SENATE COMMEMORATION  NO. 2

Introduced by: Senators Olson (Ed), Diedrich (Larry), Duenwald, Ham, Kooistra, Reedy, and
Symens and Representatives Heineman, Begalka, Bradford, Dykstra, Elliott,
Haverly, Juhnke, LaRue, McCaulley, McCoy, McLaughlin, Schafer,
Thompson, and Van Norman

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Commending and honoring the 2001-2002 Outstanding
School Administrators of South Dakota: John Pedersen, Pierre, School Superintendents
Association; Michael Hoffman, Parkston, Business Officials Association; Cindy Schneider,
Lemmon, Elementary School Principals Association; Terry Aslesen, Mitchell, Secondary School
Principals Association; Gerry Hunter, Wessington, Secondary/Middle School Principals
Association; Dr. Elizabeth Hogen, Vermillion, Association of Supervision and Curriculum
Development; and Dr. Michael Keeley, Cornbelt Education Coop, Parker, South Dakota Council
of Administrators of Special Education for being named outstanding administrators by their
respective administrator parent groups.

WHEREAS, these administrators have been elected by their peers for outstanding service and
dedication to education; and

WHEREAS, the combined years of service to the people of South Dakota and to the children and
youth of South Dakota of these seven educational administrators is one hundred ninety-two years;
and

WHEREAS, each of these educators has demonstrated a sincere interest in our children and
superior skills in their chosen field of educational administration:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Seventy-eighth Legislature of the
State of South Dakota, that John Pedersen, Michael Hoffman, Cindy Schneider, Terry Aslesen, Gerry
Hunter, Dr. Elizabeth Hogen, and Dr. Michael Keeley are named as official representatives of the
School Administrators of South Dakota and shall continue their efforts to improve the educational
opportunities for the citizens of the state.


